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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 120 120 120 60 ---
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 48 48 - - -
Ph.D students enrolled 1 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(Al No. of No. of Total Within State Outside State Outside Country Economically Socially Challenged
programs Male Female Students =~ (Including male (Including male (Including male & Backward (Including (SC+ST+OBC Including
of all Students ~ Students & female) & female) female) male & female) male & female)

years)

uG 279 188 467 464 3 0 0 41

PG 23 33 56 56 0 0 0 0

Ph.D 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic =~ No. of first year Academic  No. of students = Academic No. of students No. of students Median salary of No. of students
Year students admitted Year admitted Year graduating in placed through placed graduates selected for
in the year (Lateral Entry) minimum stipulated ~ campus placement = (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2010- 59 (2011- 4 (2013- 53 23 9385 (Nine 27
11) 12) 14) thousand three

hundred eighty five )

(2011- 58 (2012- 10 (2014- 65 32 18579 (Eighteen 24
12) 13) 15) thousand five

hundred seventy

nine)
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(2012-
13)

58 (2013- 9

14)

(2015- 66

16)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating
Year students admitted in the ~ Year in minimum stipulated time
year

(2012- 43 (2013- 43

13) 14)

(2013- 19 (2014- 19

14) 15)

(2014- 22 (2015- 22

15) 16)

Entrepreneurship

29

No. of students placed
through campus
placement

21

12

20
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14650 (Fourteen

thousansd six
hundred fifty)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

12500(Twelve thousand
five hundred )

17100(Seventeen
thousand one hundred

)

18850(Eighteen
thousand eight hundred
fifty)

22

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions

business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15
0 0
Faculty Details
# Name Age  Designation
[+ Angshuman Lahiri 39  Assistant Professor

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

2013-14

Qualification

Master of Pharmacy

Experience (In Months)

127

277
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Ashutosh Kar

BAKSHI MADHUPA

BANERJEE SOMNATH

BASAK JHUMA

BASU UDAYAN KUMAR

Bhabani Sankar Satapathy

BHATTACHARYA APARUPA

Bijaya Ghosh

BISWAS AMIT KUMAR
BISWAS ANINDYA
BISWAS SUPRIYA

CHAKRABERTY SHAMPA

CHAKRABORTY SOUMITA

DAS NAVEEN
DASGUPTA RAJKUMAR
Debasis Dutta
Debasish Bhatacharjee
Dhrubajyoti Sarkar
Falguni Patra
GANGULY ANUSHA
Gautam Chatterjee
GHOSH SAMEEK
GHOSHAL BIPLAB
Gopa Roy Biswas
GOSWAMI JAYDEEP H

Goutam Pramanik

KUMAR PRATYUSH
Kumarswamy Dhanabal
Miltu Kumar Ghosh
MITRA MUKUL
MRIDHA PEANAKY
Musfiqua Mookerjee
Nilanjan Sarkar

PAL CHANCHAL

Pravannchii Qakhar Nac

39

50

39

47

67

35

55

48

63

57

37

48

48

60

51

36

35

52

63

40

64

44

49

56

37

34

38

61

46

56

36

49

AR
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Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Accictant Prnfacenr
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Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Mala

M. Phil

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Master of Pharmacy
MBA

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

Master of Pharmacy
Ph.D

Master of Pharmacy
Master of Pharmacy
MBA

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

MBA
Master of Pharmacy
Ph.D
Ph.D
MBA
Ph.D
Master of Pharmacy

MBA

N <~

156

324

108

192

432

72

312

420

174

396

360

84

264

256

377

348

128

36

288

360

168

312

172

328

384

120

125

21

420

228

169

82

218

20R
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Pritesh Devbhuti
PUDI SOUJANYA
RAY SUBRATA KUMAR
RUSTAGI ANSHUMA
Saibal Chatterjee
Sajal Roychoudhury
Samit Bera

Sandipan Dasgupta
Sankhadip Bose
Satarupa Acharjee
Sauvik Bhattacharyya
Sekhar Kumar Bose
Sibram Paria

SINHA NILANJANA
Somsubhra Ghosh
Souvik Roy

Subhasis Maity

Subhasish Mondal
Suchandra Chakraborty
Supriya Mana

Sutapa Biswas Majee
Swapan Das
Swarupananda Mukherjee
Tapan Barman

Tapan Kumar Giri

Tapas Kumar Pal

42

42

59

36

39

66

36

37

37

35

36

58

60

36

39

40

55

36

65

32

43

48

35

65

42

59
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Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Master of Pharmacy
Ph.D

MBA

MBA

M. Phil

Ph.D

Master of Pharmacy
Ph.D

Ph.D

Master of Pharmacy
Ph.D

Ph.D

Master of Pharmacy
MBA

Master of Pharmacy
Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

Master of Pharmacy
Ph.D

M.Sc.

Master of Pharmacy
Ph.D

Ph.D

Master of Pharmacy

162

168

60

120

132

448

89

92

132

121

84

400

451

132

168

122

308

24

480

100

132

240

117

444

198

300

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

390166 (Three lacs ninety
thousand one hundred sixty

Six )

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

258847 (Two lacs fifty eight
thousand eight hundred

forty seven)

2013-14

Utilised Amount

348315 (Three lacs forty
eight thousand three

hundred fifteen)

417
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New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc.
(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Women Diversity

186100 (One lac eighty six
thousand one hundred)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

0 (zero)

44820729 (Four crores forty
eight lacs twenty thousand
seven hundred twenty nine )

21289860 (Two crores
twelve lacs eighty nine
thousand eight hundred
sixty)
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0 (Zero)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

0 (zero)

39453603 (Three crores
ninety four lacs fifty three
thousand six hundred three)

20609049 (Two crores six
lacs nine thousand forty
nine )

178868 (One lac seventy
eight thousand eight
hundred sixty eight)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

0 (zero)

30352823 (Three crores
three lacs fifty two thousand
eight hundred twenty three)

15515127 (One crore fifty
five lacs fifteen thousand
one hundred twenty seven)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-

16):

IPR

Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed
No. of Patents Published
No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

2015

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies

2015-16

953400

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2014 2013
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
0 0 0
Zero Zero Zero
2014-15 2013-14
2 1
2 1
600000 50000

57



12/23/2016 Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Nine Lacs fifty three thousand four hundred Six lacs fifty thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for Yes, in all the

handicapped students? buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the
buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name Download

1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D) Download uploaded format
(/decs17/Uploads/ConsultancyPrc
I-1-
15994 _ConsultancyProjectDetai

2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A) Download uploaded format
(/decs17/Uploads/Entrepreneursh
l-1-
15994 EntrepreneurshipDetails.
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3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)

4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)

7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevel
I-1-

15994 _ExecutiveDevelopmentPr

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/PlacementData.
l-1-

15994 PlacementData_201612:

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/HigherStudiesD
I-1-

15994 _HigherStudiesData_201¢€

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/SponsoredRest
I-1-
15994_SponsoredResearchDet:

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityD:
l-1-
15994_TopUniversityDetails3D_

Download uploaded format
(/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityD:
I-1-

15994 TopUniversityDetails5D

http://www.nshm.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/12/NIRF-2017-DATA.pdf (http://www.nshm.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/12/NIRF-2017-DATA.pdf)

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

7


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17-I-1-15994_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20161223105411.xlsx
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https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails3D/IR17-I-1-15994_TopUniversityDetails3D_20161223105500.xlsx
https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/TopUniversityDetails5D/IR17-I-1-15994_TopUniversityDetails5D_20161223105517.xlsx
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